
Campionato Interprovinciale Singolo-SoloDance RollArt - GIOVANISSIMI 

A (F)

San Benedetto del Tronto - 30/03/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  13437 CONERO ROLLER  22.42MAZZIERO NOEMI

 2  2321 DIAVOLI VERDE ROSA  18.13MORA GAIA

 3  3314 ACLI PATT.JESI  16.39CALAFIORE SOFIA

 4  4314 ACLI PATT.JESI  10.96PRIORI GIULIA

 5  53437 CONERO ROLLER  10.45MANISCALCO SOFIA

 6  62545 ROLLER MARCHE  6.31BALDI MATILDE
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San Benedetto del Tronto - 30/03/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

Campionato Interprovinciale Singolo-SoloDance RollArt - 

GIOVANISSIMI A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 11.82  10.60  0.0  22.423437 CONERO ROLLERMAZZIERO NOEMI 1
 9.53  8.60  0.0  18.13321 DIAVOLI VERDE ROSAMORA GAIA 2
 9.79  7.60 -1.0  16.39314 ACLI PATT.JESICALAFIORE SOFIA 3
 5.16  7.80 -2.0  10.96314 ACLI PATT.JESIPRIORI GIULIA 4
 5.65  5.80 -1.0  10.453437 CONERO ROLLERMANISCALCO SOFIA 5
 6.01  5.20 -4.9  6.312545 ROLLER MARCHEBALDI MATILDE 6

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA

Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE

09:47:47

Verified [WQFY28-14GVWBN-14C7ITZ-13TJ9Q8]
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Campionato Interprovinciale Singolo-SoloDance RollArt - GIOVANISSIMI 

A (F)

San Benedetto del Tronto - 30/03/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MAZZIERO NOEMI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.60

 0.00 0 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  3 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.10 -1 0.961Th Thoren  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 0 0.901Lo  5 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  6 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.20 -2 0.601T  7 Jump Toeloop  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

 0.00 0 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80

-0.30 -3 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin  0.20

 0.00 0 0.861F  11 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.671Th < Thoren  0.57

-0.10 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.51

-0.10 -1 0.801F  12 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  13 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 11.82 12.92

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 11.82  10.60  0.00  22.42

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.500.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.250.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

 

 

Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA
Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MORA GAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  1 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.10 -1 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.30 -1 1.80StB  5 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

-0.20 -2 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.20 -2 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip  0.66

-0.40 -3 0.481Th << Thoren  0.08

-0.20 -2 0.861F Flip  0.66

-0.20 -2 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.801F  9 Jump Flip  0.60

-0.40 -3 0.451Th << 10 Jump Thoren  0.05

-0.20 -2 0.601T  11 Jump Toeloop  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.50U  12 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

 9.53 12.53

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 9.53  8.60  0.00  18.13

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

 

 

Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA
Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CALAFIORE SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.60

-0.20 -2 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.601T  5 Jump Toeloop  0.50

-0.30 -1 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

-0.10 -1 0.861F  7 ComboJump Flip  0.76

-0.20 -2 0.961Th Thoren  0.76

-0.10 -1 0.861F Flip  0.76

-0.40 -3 0.631Th < 8 Jump Thoren  0.23

-0.20 -2 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.601S  10 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.601T  11 Jump Toeloop  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 9.79 12.19

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 9.79  7.60 -1.00  16.39

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

 

 

Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA
Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PRIORI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.40 -3 0.961Th  4 ComboJump Thoren  0.56

-0.30 -3 0.611S Salchow  0.31

 0.00 0 0.001Lo <<< Loop  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.40 -3 0.481Th << 7 ComboJump Thoren  0.08

-0.40 -3 0.861F Flip  0.46

-0.40 -3 0.451Th << 8 Jump Thoren  0.05

 0.00 -2 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  10 Jump Loop  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.601S  11 Jump Salchow  0.40

 0.00 -2 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 5.16 9.06

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 5.16  7.80 -2.00  10.96

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-2.00
Falls: -2.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

 

 

Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA
Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MANISCALCO SOFIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.20 -2 0.901Lz  2 Jump Lutz  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.30 -3 0.611T  4 ComboJump Toeloop  0.31

-0.40 -3 0.481Th << Thoren  0.08

-0.40 -3 0.861F Flip  0.46

-0.20 -2 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.20

-0.30 -3 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.30

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  7 Jump Loop  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.20 -2 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.60

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  11 Jump Loop  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 5.65 9.35

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 5.65  5.80 -1.00  10.45

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

 

 

Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA
Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BALDI MATILDE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -3 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.40

-0.30 -3 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop  0.30

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  3 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.801F  4 Jump Flip  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.611T  5 ComboJump Toeloop  0.41

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

-0.10 -1 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.10 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

-0.30 -3 0.601S  9 Jump Salchow  0.30

-0.90 -3 1.80StB  10 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  0.90

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  11 Jump Loop  0.50

-0.40 -3 0.561F < 12 Jump Flip  0.16

 6.01 10.41

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 6.01  5.20 -4.90  6.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-4.90
Falls: -4.9

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

 

 

Specialist MRC SENESI MORENA

Data Operator MRC GIANTOMASSI FRANCESCO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee MRC ROVINELLI LUISELLA
Judge 1 MRC TRAINI BEATRICE
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